Southern lllinois University Edwardsville
Persistence of New Freshman Cohorts, Fall Terms 2003-2012

Attendance Year

Entering
Fall Term N Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9  Year 10
2003 1,699 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 1.0% 23.5% 40.4% 46.4% 48.3% 49.4% 50.3% 50.6%
Still Enrolled in: 75.1% 60.3% 32.0% 12.3% 5.4% 2.8% 1.2% 0.9% 0.8%
Sum 75.1% 61.3% 55.5% 52.7% 51.8% 51.1% 50.6% 51.2% 51.4%
Non-persisters 24.9% 38.7% 44.5% 47.3% 48.2% 48.9% 49.4% 48.8% 48.6%
2004 1,695 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 0.7% 28.6% 46.3% 51.4% 53.4% 54.6% 55.4% 55.4%
Still Enrolled in: 75.8% 62.7% 31.0% 10.9% 5.4% 2.7% 1.6% 0.8% 0.8%
Sum 75.8% 63.4% 59.6% 57.2% 56.8% 56.1% 56.2% 56.2% 56.2%
Non-persisters 24.2% 36.6% 40.4% 42.8% 43.2% 43.9% 43.8% 43.8% 43.8%
2005 1,721 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 0.8% 28.3% 46.9% 51.9% 54.0% 54.9% 54.9%
Still Enrolled in: 74.6% 63.0% 30.2% 10.3% 4.3% 2.3% 1.2% 1.3%
Sum 74.6% 63.8% 58.5% 57.2% 56.2% 56.3% 56.1% 56.2%
Non-persisters 25.4% 36.2% 41.5% 42.8% 43.8% 43.7% 43.9% 43.8%
2006 1,769 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 0.8% 29.8% 46.2% 51.8% 54.0% 54.0%
Still Enrolled in: 71.9% 59.7% 27.7% 11.0% 4.3% 2.0% 2.0%
Sum 71.9% 60.5% 57.5% 57.2% 56.1% 56.0% 56.0%
Non-persisters 28.1% 39.5% 42.5% 42.8% 43.9% 46.0% 46.0%
2007 1,833 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 0.8% 27.7% 45.8% 50.4% 50.4%
Still Enrolled in: 71.4% 60.9% 29.7% 10.1% 4.3% 3.9%
Sum 71.4% 61.7% 57.4% 55.9% 54.7% 54.3%
Non-persisters 28.6% 38.3% 42.6% 44.1% 45.3% 45.7%
2008 1,902 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 1.1% 28.7% 45.1% 45.1%
Still Enrolled in: 70.5% 58.7% 27.4% 9.7% 8.6%
Sum 70.5% 59.8% 56.1% 54.8% 53.7%
Non-persisters 29.5% 40.2% 43.9% 45.2% 46.3%
2009 1,911 Graduated Thru: 0.1% 1.0% 26.3% 26.3%
Still Enrolled in: 71.8% 59.0% 30.0% 28.1%
Sum 71.9% 60.0% 56.3% 54.4%
Non-persisters 28.1% 40.0% 43.7% 45.6%
2010 2,024 Gra}duated Thr_u: 0.0% 1.7% 1.7% Graduation information is not available until the
Still Enrolled in: 70.3% 57.1% 52.8% end of the year; therefore, data in italics are
Sum 70.3% 58.8% 54.5% provisional and will shift as graduation
Non-persisters 29.7% 41.2% 45.5% information through Summer 2014 is added.
2011 2,014 Graduated Thru: 0.0% 0.0%
Still Enrolled in: 70.7% 60.2%
Sum 70.7% 60.2%
Non-persisters 29.3% 39.8%
2012 2,039 Graduated Thru: 0.0%
Still Enrolled in: 69.3%
Sum 69.3%
Non-persisters 30.7%
NOTES: *'N'"indicates the number of first-time, full-time freshmen who matriculated in the summer or fall and were enrolled in the fall term (IPEDS GRS cohorts), less IPEDS-allowed exclusions .

* Bold 'N' indicates change was made per the IPEDS-allowed exclusions.
- Enrollment in a year is determined at the "fall census point;" graduation is based on that fall through the next summer (IPEDS GRS definition).
- 'Sum' indicates the percent of students graduated by the end of or still enrolled during the fall of the designated year.

SOURCES: Fall SIS 10th Day Extract Files; Banner Tenth Day Views and Tables; Fiscal Year Commencement Files.



Transferring as Freshmen
Fall N

2008 194 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:

Sum

Non-persisters

2009 210 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:

Sum

Non-persisters

2010 246 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:

Sum

Non-persisters

2011 184 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:

Sum

Non-persisters

2012 174 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:

Sum

Non-persisters

Transferring as Juniors
Fall N
2008 362 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters

2009 321

2010

326

2011

2012 331

NOTES:

Southern lllinois University Edwardsville

Persistence of New Transfer Cohorts, Fall Terms 2008-2012

Attendance Year

Year2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year 6
1.0% 9.3% 26.8% 36.1% 36.1%
57.8% 44.3% 21.7% 8.8% 82%
58.8% 53.6% 48.5% 44.9% 44.3%
41.2% 46.4% 51.5% 55.1% 55.7%
0.9% 16.2% 26.7% 26.7%
49.8% 34.3% 20.4% 14.3%
50.7% 50.5% 47.1% 41.0%
49.3% 49.5% 52.9% 59.0%
0.4% 18.3% 18.3%
47.6% 33.3% 28.0%
48.0% 51.6% 46.3%
52.0% 48.4% 53.7%
0.5% 0.5%
52.1% 40.7% | Graduation information is not
47.9% 59.3% :available until the end of the
iyear; therefore, data in italics
i are provisional and will shift as
0.0% i graduation information through
56.3% i Summer 2014 is added.
56.3% :
43.7%
Attendance Year
Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year5 Year 6
27.0% 56.5% 66.3% 70.4% 70.4%
53.4% 18.2% 72% 3.0% 1.7%
80.4% 74.7% 73.5% 73.4% 72.1%
19.6% 25.3% 26.5% 26.6% 27.9%
33.2% 62.3% 70.1% 70.1%
50.6% 14.0% 5.9% 4.4%
83.8% 76.3% 76.0% 74.5%
16.2% 23.7% 24.0% 25.5%
23.9% 52.3% 52.3%
52.4% 18.5% 15.7%
76.3% 70.8% 68.0%
23.7% 29.2% 32.0%
26.7% 26.7%
48.6% 44.6% . S
75.3% 71.3% raduation information is not
24.7% 28.7% | avail_able until the enq of thg
i year; therefore, data in italics
0.0% {are provisional and will shift as
80.1% : graduation information through
80.1% ;Summer 2014 is added.
19.9% :

* Table changed to reflect only full-time new transfer students.

Transferring as Sophomores
Fall N

2008 378 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
2009 362 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
2010 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
2011 398 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
2012 373 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum

Non-persisters

Transferring as Seniors
Fall N

2008 92 Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated Thru:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters

2009 101

2010

87

2011

87

2012 82

Attendance Year

Year 2 Year 3 Year4 Year5 Year 6
6.6% 37.3% 54.8% 57.9% 57.9%
67.2% 28.8% 8.7% 4.2% 3.2%
73.8% 66.1% 63.5% 62.1% 61.1%
26.2% 33.9% 36.5% 37.9% 38.9%
5.8% 36.2% 52.2% 52.2%
64.1% 27.6% 9.9% 7.5%
69.9% 63.8% 62.1% 59.7%
30.1% 36.2% 37.9% 40.3%
6.0% 36.6% 36.6%
65.0% 28.4% 25.4%
71.0% 65.0% 62.0%
29.0% 35.0% 38.0%
53% 5.3% -
60.6% 60.3%
65.8% 65.6% :Graduation information is not
3429 3049 OC e doa i s
:are provisional and will shift
0.0% i as graduation information
65.4% %through Summer 2014 is
i added.
65.4%
34.6% :
Attendance Year
Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year 6
38.0% 59.8% 64.1% 65.2% 65.2%
41.3% 8.7% 44% 22% 22%
79.3% 68.5% 68.5% 67.4% 67.4%
20.7% 31.5% 31.5% 32.6% 32.6%
49.5% 64.4% 67.3% 67.3%
28.7% 9.9% 5.0% 4.0%
78.2% 74.3% 72.3% 71.3%
21.8% 25.7% 27.7% 28.7%
51.7% 69.0% 69.0%
32.2% 12.6% 11.5%
83.9% 81.6% 80.5%
16.1% 18.4% 19.5%
44.8% 44.8%
32.2% 28.7%
77.0% 73.6% | Graduation information is
23.0% 26.4% :notavailable until the end of
i the year; therefore, data in
0.0% italics are provisional and
78.0% will shift as graduation
78.0% inform_ation through Summer
22.0% (2014 AL

*'N' indicates the number of new, full-time transfer students who matriculated in the summer or fall and were enrolled in the fall term, less IPEDS-allowed exclusions.
* Bold 'N' indicates change was made per the IPEDS-allowed exclusions.
* Enroliment in a year is determined at the "fall census point;" graduation is based on that fall through the next summer.
* 'Sum’ indicates the percent of students graduated by the end of or still enrolled during the fall of the designated year.

SOURCES:

Banner Fall Tenth Day Files; Fiscal Year Commencement Files.



Southern lllinois University Edwardsville

Graduation Rates of New Freshman Cohorts by Years to degree, Race/Ethnicity and Gender

American Black or
Entering Years to Nonresident  Hispanic or Indian or African
Fall Term N degree Alien Latino Alaska Native Asian American White Unknown Total Cohort

2005 1,721 |4-year Total 17% 27% 0% 32% 7% 31% 28%
Men 25% 19% 29% 5% 25% 23%

Women 0% 36% 0% 33% 8% 36% 32%

5-year Total 42% 50% 0% 36% 26% 50% 47%

Men 50% 38% 29% 31% 46% 45%

Women 25% 64% 0% 39% 23% 52% 49%

6-year Total 42% 57% 0% 44% 36% 54% 52%

Men 50% 50% 43% 39% 52% 51%

Women 25% 64% 0% 44% 34% 55% 53%

2006 1,770 |4-year Total 38% 16% 20% 21% 11% 32% 33% 30%
Men 50% 21% 0% 8% 7% 23% 0% 22%

Women 29% 13% 25% 29% 13% 39% 50% 36%

5-year Total 69% 27% 40% 39% 27% 48% 33% 46%

Men 67% 29% 0% 25% 22% 41% 0% 40%

Women 71% 26% 50% 48% 30% 54% 50% 51%

6-year Total 7% 30% 60% 55% 33% 54% 33% 52%

Men 67% 29% 100% 58% 30% 48% 0% 47%

Women 86% 30% 50% 52% 35% 58% 50% 55%

2007 1,833 |4-year Total 14% 15% 0% 24% 8% 32% 22% 28%
Men 17% 19% 0% 22% 4% 24% 20% 22%

Women 0% 11% 0% 27% 10% 38% 24% 32%

5-year Total 29% 27% 20% 42% 27% 50% 41% 46%

Men 17% 31% 33% 35% 25% 47% 44% 44%

Women 100% 22% 0% 53% 27% 52% 37% 47%

6-year Total 29% 29% 20% 50% 33% 54% 48% 50%

Men 17% 38% 33% 44% 35% 53% 52% 51%

Women 100% 22% 0% 60% 32% 55% 44% 50%

NOTES: Race categories for pre-2010 cohorts are mapped from former categories to those currently-used per NCES/IPEDS instructions.
A column for Two or more races is not displayed since this category was not in use for pre-2010 cohorts; Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander and Asian statistics are combined for pre-2010 cohorts.

Cohort counts include IPEDS-allowed exclusions.

Source: IPEDS Graduation Rate Surveys

Six-year Graduation Rates of New Freshman Cohorts by Financial Aid Status

Entering Fall Term

Recipients of a Federal Pell

Recipients of a subsidized
Stafford Loan who did not

Students who did not receive
either a Pell Grant or a

Grant receive a Pell Grant subsidized Stafford Loan
Fall 2005 45% 51% 55%
Fall 2006 47% 46% 56%
Fall 2007 40% 54% 53%

NOTES: Financial aid status is based on receipt of aid in the semester which determines the cohort.

SOURCE: Banner Student System and Financial Aid files.




Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

Persistence of New Freshman Cohorts, Undergraduate and Pharmacy
Entering Fall Terms 2003-2012

SIUE has a significant number of first-time, full-time Freshmen who bypass the undergraduate degree and move to the School of Pharmacy and earn a Pharm.D. degree. These students are not reported in our
official baccalaureate graduation rates but are captured in the table below. This table supplements and enhances the data in our Student-Right-to-Know persistence tables by including both Undergraduate and

Pharmacy retention and graduation.Columns comparing Undergraduate-only graduation and retention rates starting at Year 6 (150%) are included.

Entering
Fall Term

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

NOTES:

1,699

1,695

1,721

1,769

1,833

1,902

1911

2,024

2,014

2,039

Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum
Non-persisters
Graduated through:
Still Enrolled in:
Sum

Non-persisters

Attendance Year

Year 2

0.0%
75.1%
75.1%
24.9%

0.0%
75.8%
75.8%
24.2%

0.0%
74.6%
74.6%
25.4%

0.0%
71.9%
71.9%
28.1%

0.0%
71.4%
71.4%
28.6%

0.0%
70.6%
70.6%
29.4%

0.1%
71.8%
71.9%
28.1%

0.0%
70.3%
70.3%
29.7%

0.0%
70.7%
70.7%
29.3%

0.0%
69.3%
69.3%
30.7%

Year 3

1.1%
60.8%
61.9%
38.1%

0.7%
63.6%
64.3%
35.7%

0.8%
63.9%
64.7%
35.3%

0.8%
60.9%
61.7%
38.3%

0.8%
62.0%
62.8%
37.2%

1.1%
59.6%
60.7%
39.3%

1.0%
60.4%
61.4%
38.6%

1.7%
58.3%
60.0%
40.0%

Year 4
23.5%
32.8%
56.3%
43.7%
28.6%
32.6%
61.2%
38.8%
28.3%
31.4%
59.7%
40.3%
29.8%
29.4%
59.2%
40.8%
27.7%
31.1%
58.8%
41.2%
28.7%
28.6%
57.3%
42.7%
26.3%
31.8%
58.1%
41.9%

Year 5

40.4%
13.2%
53.6%
46.4%
46.3%
12.6%
58.9%
41.1%
46.9%
11.7%
58.6%
41.4%
46.2%
12.7%
58.9%
41.1%
45.8%
11.6%
57.4%
42.6%
45.1%
10.8%
55.9%
44.1%

Year 6

47.0%

5.8%
52.7%
47.3%
52.2%

6.3%
58.5%
41.5%
52.8%

4.9%
57.7%
42.3%
53.0%

4.8%
57.8%
42.2%
51.3%

4.9%
56.2%
43.8%

Year 6
Undergradate
only
comparison

46.4%

5.4%
51.8%
48.2%
51.4%

5.4%
56.8%
43.2%
51.9%

4.3%
56.2%
43.8%
51.8%

4.3%
56.1%
43.9%
50.4%

4.3%
54.7%
45.3%

Differ
ence

0.6%
0.4%
0.9%
-0.9%
0.8%
0.9%
1.7%
-1.7%
0.9%
0.6%
1.5%
-1.5%
1.2%
0.5%
1.7%
-1.7%
0.9%
0.6%
1.5%
-1.5%

Year 7

49.1%

2.9%
52.0%
48.0%
54.8%

3.1%
57.9%
42.1%
55.3%

2.5%
57.8%
42.2%
55.6%

2.0%
57.7%
42.3%

Year 7
Undergradate
only
comparison

48.3%

2.8%
51.1%
48.9%
53.4%

2.7%
56.1%
43.9%
54.0%

2.3%
56.3%
43.7%
54.0%

2.0%
56.0%
44.0%

2012 statistics do not include degrees earned as Year 2 graduation data for this cohort is not yet available

- Bold 'N"indicates change was made per the IPEDS-allowed exclusions.

- 'Sum'’ indicates the percent of students graduated by the end of or still enrolled during the fall of the designated year.

SOURCES: Fall SIS 10th Day Extract Files; Banner Tenth Day Views and Tables; Fiscal Year Commencement Files.

- Enroliment in a year is determined at the “fall census point," the statistics in this table include both Undergraduate and Pharmacy enroliments.

Differ
ence

0.8%
0.1%
0.9%
-0.9%
1.4%
0.4%
1.8%
-1.8%
1.3%
0.2%
1.5%
-1.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.7%
-1.7%

- 'N" indicates the number of first-time, full-time freshmen who matriculated in the summer or fall and were enrolled in the fall term (IPEDS GRS cohorts), less IPEDS-allowed exclusions .

Year 8

50.3%

1.2%
51.6%
48.4%
56.2%

1.8%
57.9%
42.1%
56.2%

1.2%
57.5%
42.5%

Year 8
Undergradate
only
comparison

49.4%

1.2%
50.6%
49.4%
54.6%

1.6%
56.2%
43.8%
54.9%

1.2%
56.1%
43.9%

- This study is a modified version of the Persistence of New Freshman Cohorts found in the Fact Book (pp.46 - 47 in the 2014 Edition), which captures both Undergraduate and Pharmacy retention and graduation rates.

- Graduation is based on that fall through the next summer (IPEDS GRS definition), and includes students who earned Baccalaureate degrees or whose first-earned degree was from the School of Pharmacy.

Differ
ence

0.9%
0.0%
1.0%

-1.0%
1.6%
0.2%
1.7%

1.7%
1.3%
0.0%
1.4%

-1.4%

Office of Institutional Research and Studies
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